
 
    

Choking Prevention Initiative Liaisons – Regional Offices 
Regions                                            DDRO Liaison 

Region 1 
Western NY 

Richard (Rick) Musielak 
Richard.Musielak@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Finger Lakes 
Linda Burke 
Linda.Burke@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Region 2 

Central NY 
Beth Clapper 
Elizabeth.Clapper@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Broome 
Tom Creagh 
Thomas.Creagh@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Sunmount 
Mary Beth Williams  
Mary.Williams@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Region 3 

Capital District 
Jennifer Freeman 
Jennifer.L.Freeman@opwdd.ny.gov 

Lourdes Reyes  
Lourdes.Reyes@opwdd.ny.gov 

Taconic 
Garry Krom  
Garry.Krom@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Hudson Valley 
Mary Newhard 
Mary.Newhard@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Region 4 

Metro 
(NYC & the Bronx) 

Thomas Mannion 
Thomas.Mannion@opwdd.ny.gov 

Lisa Pesante 
Lisa.Pesante@opwdd.ny.gov 

Brooklyn 
Lisa Singh 
Lisa.M.Singh@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Staten Island 
Patricia Galeno 
Patricia.A.Galeno@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Bernard Fineson 
Jeff Levy 
Jeffrey.Levy@opwdd.ny.gov 
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Choking Prevention Initiative Liaisons – Regional Offices 

Regions                                            DDRO Liaison 

Region 5 Long Island 
Ken Teape 
Kenneth.Teape@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Central Office  
Catherine Swift RD, CDN 

Director of Nutrition Service 
Catherine.Swift@opwdd.ny.gov 

Victoria Schultz RN, MS, ANP-C 
Director of Nursing and Health Services 

Victoria.Schultz@opwdd.ny.gov 
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5 Regional Offices
Voluntary Agency Coordination & Oversight
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Bronx

1 = Western New York & Finger Lakes

2 = Central New York, Broome & Sunmount

3 = Capital District, Taconic & Hudson Valley

4 = Metro, Brooklyn, Staten Island & Bernard Fineson

5 = Long Island
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